PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6862312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME XING FAN previously recorded on Reel 051000 Frame 0788. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR IS XING FAN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINFA DU	03/16/2019
XING FAN	03/15/2019
SHAOQI MA	03/15/2019
YINGHUAN KOU	03/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 5, ROAD 5, DONGZHOU INDUSTRIAL AREA, FUYANG, HANGZHOU
City:	ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	311401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16682960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, aserrano@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: FAREID ASPHAHANI
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126168-8004.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADRIANA SERRANO

SIGNATURE: /Adriana Serrano/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment 126168-8004.US00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0549

506815491

source=Corrective Assignment 126168-8004.US00#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment 126168-8004.US00#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment 126168-8004.US00#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment 126168-8004.US00#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0550

505772213 11/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINFA DU	03/16/2019
XING FA	03/15/2019
SHAOQI MA	03/15/2019
YINGHUAN KOU	03/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 5, ROAD 5, DONGZHOU INDUSTRIAL AREA
Internal Address:	FUYANG, HANGZHOU
City:	ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	311401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16682960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587205700

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, aserrano@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: FAREID ASPHAHANI
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126168-8004.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIANA SERRANO
SIGNATURE:	/Adriana Serrano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019
·	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0551

EPAS ID: PAT5819030

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, **DU, Xinfa,** No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; **Fan, Xing,** No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; **MA, Shaoqi**, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; and **KOU, Yinghuan**, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MANAGEMENT APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE DEVICE, VEHICLE AND SERVER, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 201910125764.6 filed on February 20, 2019;

AND WHEREAS, **T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in said invention to T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD..

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0552

Du Kinfa	March 14, 2019
DU, Xinfa	Date
Fan, Xing	March 15, 2019 Date
MA, Shaoqi MA, Shaoqi	Maych 15, 2019 Date
KOU, Yinghuan KOU, Yinghuan	March 15.2019

PATENT REEL: 057181 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 08/12/2021